AND TELADOC HEAL TH, INC FOR TELEHEAL TH 
SERVICES 

FISCAL IMP ACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a contract for 
the period of three (3) years from October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2023, at a total 
estimated maximum price of Ninety-Six Thousand Dollars ($96,000.00), with the 
possibility of three (3) extensions of one (1) year thereafter, at an estimated maximum 
price of Thirty-Two Thousand Dollars ($32,000.00) per year. 

Upon a motion of Council Member Freel, seconded by Council Member 
Walsh, the Ordinance was before the Council for its consideration. Motion prevailed. 
Council Member Freel spoke on the purpose of the Ordinance and made comments. 

At this time, President Shabazz opened up the floor for public comments;